LONDONDERRY BUDGET COMMITTEE

Agenda
October 24, 2019

The Budget Committee meeting is at 7:00 PM in the Moose Hill Conference Room, 268B Mammoth Road,
Londonderry, NH 03053.

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

3. PUBLIC COMMENT

4. ACCEPTANCE OF MINUTES (if any)
5. COMMITTEE BUSINESS

a. Charity Org Presentations
1. 7:15 Rockingham Community Action, Keith Bates
2. 7:25 Isaiah58, David Yasenka

b. Discussion of health insurance for town and school staff

c. American Legion -- Keno discussion

d. Liaison reports (School, CIP, Town, Police, Fire, DPW)

6. PUBLIC COMMENT
7. ADJOURNMENT
8. MEETING SCHEDULE

a. Saturday, November 2", 2019 8am — 12pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (Annual Town
Budget Workshop)

b. Monday, November 18", 2019 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (Town Council Mtg,
Budget Workshop)

c. **Thursday, November 215, 2019 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (Budget Committee
Meeting) [Third Thursday of the month; fourth Thursday is Thanksgiving]

d. Tuesday, December 3", 2019 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (School Budget
Presented & Regular School Board Meeting)

e. Tuesday, December 10", 2019 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (School Budget
Workshop)

f.  Thursday, December 12", 2019 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (School Budget
Workshop)

g. Thursday, December 19", 2019 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (School Budget
Workshop IF NECESSARY)

h. Thursday, December 26, 2019 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (Budget
Committee Meeting) [will most likely cancel due to Christmas]

i. Thursday, January 9™, 2020 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (School Budget
Workshop IF NECESSARY)



Thursday, January 16", 2020 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (School Budget Public
Hearing)

Thursday, January 23", 2020 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (Budget

Committee Meeting)

Friday, February 71, 2020 at 7:00pm, Deliberative Session (LHS Cafeteria)

. Thursday, February 27, 2020 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (Budget

Committee Meeting)



